any City Departments, and providing for the payment of the costs thereof for the 

2020 Fiscal Year.  

SPONSOR /S: COUNCIL MEMBER BURGESS

2019-2274 Resolution providing for a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contract(s) 

extension with B2GNow, and providing for the payment thereof at a cost not to 

exceed Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Six Dollars ($59,636.00). 

2019-2275 Resolution appointing individuals from the Department of Finance to represent the 

City of Pittsburgh as delegates to the Tax Collection Committee to be established for 

the Allegheny Central Tax Collection District pursuant to the requirements of Act 32

[...]

to enter, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, into an Agreement or Agreements with 

International Trauma Life Support Pennsylvania Chapter for trauma life support 

training services for the Bureau of Emergency Medical Services at a sum not to 

exceed Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($6,750.00) and providing for the 

payment of the costs thereof.

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE, MRS. KAIL-SMITH, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2019-2292 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and 

Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement with

[...]

executed 5/15/19, to support the development of an Emerald View Park Master 

Plan, and to further enter into contract to hire consultants Merritt / Chase to develop 

aforementioned master plan with additional City expenditures (local match) not to 

exceed fifty-five thousand ($55,000.00) dollars, for a total contract value not to 

exceed one-hundred and thirty-five thousand ($135,000.00) dollars.

URBAN RECREATION COMMITTEE, MR. COGHILL, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2019-2282 Resolution amending Resolution No. 611 of 2017, authorizing an Agreement or 

Agreements with CleanNet Systems of Pennsylvania, Inc., for the purpose of 

providing custodial and cleaning services at Citiparks’ Recreation and Healthy Active 

Living (Senior) Centers by increasing the cost from Nine Hundred, Seventy-Six 

Thousand, Two-Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars and No Cents ($976,222) to One 

Million Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars and No Cents 

($1,036,222).

INNOVATION, PERFORMANCE AND ASSET MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE, MRS. 

STRASSBURGER, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2019-2294 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of Zones, LLC, sole 

source reseller for the annual renewal of OTRS Gold Support in the amount of